Education and Culture
Lifelong learning programme
COMENIUS
SCHEDULE OF COMENIUS MEETING

project: National Parks of Europe

26.10.2011 - WEDNESDAY

Meeting at the airport or railway station. Arrival at HOTEL, students are taken by
Polish families

27.10.2011 - THURSDAY

8.30 — meeting at the hotel, school bus will take first part of teachers, next the second part

to school
9.00 - welcome, meeting at Theatre Hall (teachers and students), meeting with headmaster:

Jerzy Babiak
- presentation about school and Wroclaw made by students in English

9.45 — 10.15 — time for coffee and tasting meals prepared by students and their families

TEACHERS: 10.15 - 13.00 - work on project in room nr 3, help to students in making
posters

STUDENTS: 10.15 — 11.15 — integration classes for students involved in project in English
(room nr 2)

11.35 — 13. 00 — work in international groups, poster making about National
Parks, presentation of posters to teachers

13.30 — students are taken by Polish students home/visiting Wroclaw

TEACHERS: 13.30 — time for lunch, after the lunch visiting Wroclaw
16.00 — free time

28.10.2011 — FRIDAY

TEACHERS: 9.00 — 9.40- work on project
TEACHERS and STUDENTS: 9.45 -10.30 - lecture in Theatre Hall" Alien invasive species -

special case Harmonia axyridis Pallas" given by Jacek Twardowski, Ph.D.( Department of Plant

Protection, Div. EntomologyWroctaw University of Environmental and Life Sciences )



10.45 — 11.45 — work on project, presentations of students about National Parks - 8

presentations (max 10 slides — each group)

12. 30 - MEETING with CITY MAYOR: RAFAL DUTKIEWICZ in Town Hall
(http://www.citymayors.com/mayors/wroclaw-mayor.html,

http://pl.wikipedia.org/wiki/Rafa%C5%82 Dutkiewicz

13.30 — time for lunch/ students are taken by Polish families
14.30 — free time

19.00 — go out to watch multimedial fountain/if it is open

(http://www.wroclawskafontanna.pl/#/STRONA%20G%C5%81%C3%93WNA)

29.10.2011 — SATURDAY

8.00 — meeting at the school (teacher and students), excursion by bus to National Park:
Gory Stolowe (http://www.pngs.com.pl/angielska/index.html),

going up Szczeliniec mountain (919 m ), Btedne Skaly, visiting Kudowa city

18.00 — come back

20.00 — solemn dinner (for teachers)/ invitation of headmaster

30.10.2011 — SUNDAY

departure

IMPORTANT:

my mobile phone: +48 691 807 329 or home phone: +48 71 78 15 880
headmaster's mobile - +48 608 514 156
school adress: Mlodych Technikow 17, 53-647 Wroclaw, tel. +48 71 373 45 31


http://www.wroclawskafontanna.pl/#/STRONA%20G%C5%81%C3%93WNA
http://www.citymayors.com/mayors/wroclaw-mayor.html
http://pl.wikipedia.org/wiki/Rafa%C5%82_Dutkiewicz

